Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St. KY Secretary of State

1359384 Michael G. Adams Received and Filed

4/22/2024 8:33:18 PM Fee receipt: \$8.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602-0718 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Articles of Incorporation Non-profit Corporation

NAI

IOAN

Please Note: This form does not automatically confer tax-exempt status. For additional information, contact the Internal Revenue Service prior to filing the Articles of Incorporation.

Pursuant to KRS 14A and KRS 273, the undersigned hereby forms a nonprofit corporation and for that purpose sets forth the following:

Article I: The name of the corporation is

TIGRAYAN COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION OF KENTUCKY INC.

Article II: The purpose for which the corporation is organized is To carryout charitable, educational, social, cultural, scientific and other activities in accordance with KRS 273.161 to 273.390 and as permitted by Internal Revenue Service 501 (c) 3.

Article III: The name of the initial registered agent is

Tigrayan Community Association of Kentucky

and the street address of the corporation's initial registered office in Kentucky is 7902 Briarhollow Ct, Louisville, KY 40220

Article IV: The mailing address of the corporation's principal office is

7902 Briarhollow Ct, Louisville, KY 40220

Article V: The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is 9 The names and mailing addresses of the persons who are to serve as the initial board of directors are as follows:

> Hailay Araya 10105 Day Lilly Ct, Louisville, KY 40241 Haftu Abrha Haftu 3411 Bellisima Pl Unit 302, Louisville, KY 40245 Yonas Neguse 10501 Shadow Ridge Ln #202, Louisville, KY 40241 Tsige Gebreyesus 10523 Shadow Ridge Ln, Louisville, KY 40241 Desalegn Belay 12610 Blackthron Trce, Louisville, KY 40299 Gebremedhin Woldu 7902 Briarhollow Ct, Louisville, KY 40220 Azmera Belay 1110 Crossings Cove Ct, Louisville, KY 40245 Lemma Lemma 3707 Falcon Crest Dr, Louisville, KY 40219 Shewit G/Slassie 2906 Edmonia Ave, Louisville, KY 40220

Article VI: The name and mailing address of the incorporator is as follows:

Gebremedhin Woldu 7902 Briarhollow Ct, Louisville, KY 40220

This application will be effective on Monday, April 22, 2024

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kentucky that the foregoing is true and correct.

Gebremedhin Woldu Board Member 4/22/2024

I, **Gebremedhin Woldu**, consent to sign for **Tigrayan Community Association of Kentucky** who serves as the Registered Agent on behalf of the corporation.

Gebremedhin Woldu Board Member 4/22/2024

